.....

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	《中国》,《中国》	国际中国的民众 法非常任何的法律
PERSONAL INFORMATION		
NAME: OGAWA Tubeke	en e	
HOME ADDRESS: R. R. No. 1 Missis	n, H, O,	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 18109	SEX: (n)	AGE
OCCUPATION: Permer		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state v partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partn	where, under what name a ner's name.)	nd whether carried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: Solf	Andrews to the District of the Control of the Contr	
MARRIED? No 3153 Xuj		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Non		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	Hone	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	Hone	
	自 然的思想的思想	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	Done	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	No	
	Total in Print County Constitution of County (20 April 2010) Total County (20 April 20 April	The second section of the second second section of the second sec
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE		
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)		None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unre	gistered claims or depo	osit of title deed)
		Hone
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vaca	nt so state)	None .
describe contribution of the contribution of t	er aggregation regions on excitors second together account	the management of the company of the

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None		
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None	
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None	
 ST/	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lives with mother in 5 room from dwelling	
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: None	
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. 1000	
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	
3.	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None	

GEOGRAL, SIGNARY 17th July, 1946. 741a No. 1909 Ret Tutoka Office Rec. Ho. 13109 The above Japanese declared when registering with this office, that he had three Mile Insurance policies. These however I were not brought under control by the Custodian. COMM. sent a gredit mote with Complete linears for \$50.00 to this ortion for politication, but as we save unable to each this, it color returned to his at his approxithe other senete, and no Makilli (Las Appear on this file and it my therefore be closed. The above summery is contified to be in accordance with the information on file. TEA ARA

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE July 15/43
Our File No. 1909	
Full Name OGAWA, Yutak	
	urname in Blook Letters)
Registration No. 13109	Wale - Female Age Oct. 2/1920 (Check)
Former Address R.R.#2, 1	Mission, B.C.
Date Evacuated April 11/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address The Burmi	S Lbr. Co. Calgary, Alberta
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband /
Name of Mother(SHURAKAWA) Kiyo	#1310Name of Father Tokusaburo (Dec'd)
Names of Children under 16	
Requested by V.C.D.	Registered with Custodian
	(Yes or No)
Additional Information	armer

R. R. No. 1, Nobleford, Alta. May 9th/45.

B. C. Security Commission, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

I am herewith enclosing the Credit Note from Campbell Motor Ltd. on Kingsway, to which the amount of fifty dollars (\$50.00) is credit to me.

In regarding to this agreement it entitled only for purchasing a motor-car, but we are as evacuess that at present situation, we are unable to return to coast. I will not be able to buy no motor-car from the company. So I want you to take this as consideration to our circumstances and get in contact with Campbell Motor Ltd. and make this credit note into cash and forward the sum to me. I remain

Yours very truly,

"Yutaka Ogawa"

Yutaka Ogawa



J. M. STREIGHT OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR

TRESPUBLIES TOR Maw Westminsten, S. S. October 88, 1946

The Office of the Custodian, Japanese Section, Royal Bank Bldg, VANCOUVER, B.C. UGI 25 1346
The No. 140 9

Dear Sirs:

Re: Estate of Tokusaburo Ogawa

I enclose herewith copy of a letter from the Manufacturers' Life Insurance Company dated October 8th. I presume the moneys should be paid to you before payment out. Kindly forward me your instructions.

There yours very truly, I will a wind on the first of the

(COPY) THE MANUPACTURERS LIFE INSURANCE CO. Head Office Toronto 5 Canada 11-13 Cummer Block, Guelph, Ont. October 8th, 1946 the Official Administrator, Mr. J. M. Streight, 607 Volumbie St. or sessalaster, B.C. DON'T STREET, Re: Policy #479,855 - Mr. Tutake Ugawa, Estate of Tokusaburo Ogawa - Owner Mr. Ogewe is now living at West Montrose, Ontario and his Company which was issued on the life of Mr. Tutaka Oguma and at the time of the late father's death ownership of this policy automatically went to the father's estate. we underestand that the father did not leave a will and that Letters of Administration were applied for and issued. we have been asked to get in touch with you to request that you forward to this office a Noterial copy of these Letters of Administration and in addition we will require a Succession Duty Release from the British Columbia Provincial Government for \$140.95 which was the net value in this policy at the time of the father's death. we hope that you can arrange to have these requirements sent to us promptly and if you are acting as administrator for this estate will you please let us know if it would be satisfactory to you as administrator to release ownership of this policy in fevour of the life insured, Mr. Yetaka Onewe in order that he might continue to pay premiums and grive the benefits from having paid these premiums. For your convenience we enclose a self-addressed envelope. Yours very truly. Branch Secretary

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Car

Head Office, Territa & Canada.

Broand Office, 113-26 Hook Exchange Building

Vancouver, Bl.

Francis of Broan Property.

Royal Bank Building.

Vancouver, B.d.

Pac'd MAR 21 1342

File No. 1902

Pacouver, B.d.

Res: Policy 479,855 - Ogene, Tutaka

This policy was written when the Insured was residing in Mission City, in 1929. The records of the policy were transferred to Calgary in October 1943, the Insured was most likely evacuated from the coast area.

The Insured is now living at Hemilton, Ontario, and wents the surrender value of his policy. The net value available is \$190.36; would you please let us know at your earliest convenience, if we may make this payment.

Yours very truly,

Smellosky

A.S. McCloskey, BRANCH SECRETARY

ASM/YC

Maria Carlo Anna Carlo